K
AIR COOLED EXCHANGERS, INC.
PHONE 918 251-7477
FAX 918 251-7482
P.O. BOX 577
BROKEN ARROW, OK 74013
OPERATING AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS FOR ACE COOLERS
IMPORTANT

5B 200 200 240
6B 270 270 300
HOW TO ORDER
(Refer to Model Code System Below.)
When ordering please specify the following:
1. Valve size connection (see Table A).
2. Valve Type (see Table B).
3. Housing material (see Table C).
4. Type of End Connection (see Table D).
5. Nominal temperature setting (see Table E).
6. Any of the following special features if required:
a) Viton or neoprene seals (instead of Buna N).
b) Electroless Nickel plated temperature element
assembly.
c) Element leak hole (see Table G).
d) Reduced stroke element assembly for high
over-temperature.
This product may be ordered using the full description as
shown above or by constructing a Model No. using the
Model Code System below. For special requirements,
contact the AMOT factory or your local representativa
MODEL CODE SYSTEM
BO C 160 01 - LJ
•Special Requirements, (MTO) Made-To-Order
-Element Assembly Leak Hole, See Table G
-Element Assembly Type, See Table F
-Temperature Setting, See Table E
TABLE A
Valve Size
Inches (mm)
1- 1/2
2
2- 1/2
3
4
5
6
8
(40)
(50)
(65)
(80)
(100)
(125)
(150)
(200)
TABLE B
Valve Type
Code No.
BO
BM
BC
BF
BH
BR
Standard
Manual Override
Tee config, Flanged
1-1/2, 2" only
Flanged, 2" only
1-1/2, 2" only
Manual override (UK)
TABLE C
Body Materlal
Code No. Material
C
S
Cast Iron
Steel
TABLE E
Temperature Setting
Code Nominal Temp